
Resolution No. 25R-07-122 

Page 1 of 2 

RESOLUTION NO. 25R-07-122 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF 

LAUDERHILL APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER WITH SALTZ 

MICHELSON ARCHITECTS FOR ADDITIONAL DESIGN SERVICES IN 

THE AMOUNT OF $15,000 FOR THE WOLK PARK G.O. BOND 

PROJECT; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE 

ADDITIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT; AND PROVIDING FOR AN 

EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, KENNIE 

HOBBS, JR.). 

 

 WHEREAS, the City of Lauderhill entered into an agreement with Saltz Michelson Architects 

for design services for the Wolk Park G.O. Bond Project; and  

 

 WHEREAS, the City of Lauderhill’s Design Review Committee is requesting site lighting 

for the G.O. Bond Project that was not included in the original scope of work for the project; and  

 WHEREAS, Saltz Michelson Architects is able to include the additional work in the scope of 

services for an additional $15,000. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE 

CITY OF LAUDERHILL, THAT:  

 

 SECTION 1. The additional scope of work in the amount of $15,000 is hereby approved and 

the City Manager and all appropriate city officials are authorized to execute the “Additional Service 

Agreement”/ Change Order and any other documents required to fulfill the terms of this Resolution. 

 

 SECTION 2.  This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage. 

 

 

 PASSED AND APPROVED this ________ day of _________________, 2025. 

 

 

       _____________________________ 

       DENISE D. GRANT, MAYOR 

       PRESIDING OFFICER 

ATTEST: 

 

_____________________________  

ANDREA M. ANDERSON, MMC 

CITY CLERK 



Resolution No. 25R-07-122 

Page 2 of 2 

MOTION _______________ 

SECOND _______________ 

 

R. CAMPBELL ____________ 

M. DUNN _______________     Approved as to Form 

D. GRANT _______________ 

J. HODGSON ______________ 

S. MARTIN _______________    ________________________ 

       Hans Ottinot 

       City Attorney 

 

 

 

 

 


